All K4, K5 and elementary students registered at the Lester B. Pearson School Board are eligible
to attend school daycare programs according to the school calendar. Daycare is provided on
weekdays in the morning, during the lunch period, after-school and on pedagogical days. Please
see below for a summary of the fee structure.

Daycare Fee Structure

REGULAR DAYCARE STATUS

DEFINITION: A regular student is one who is registered and attending Daycare for a minimum
of 3 days a week and a minimum of 2 periods per day (partial or full).

Regular school day: $8.50 for a total of 5 hours of service

Fees: Pedagogical day: $10.00 (additional fees may be charged for outings/busing or
activities)
5 Lunch fees are included in the $8.50/day for a regular student attending

days/week: | for 5 days.

Lunch fees are included in the $8.50/day for a regular student attending

4 for 4 days. If the student attends only at lunchtime on the 5" day, then

Lunch days/week: | lunch fees must be paid & will be charged as per your schools daily
Fees: lunch rate.

Lunch fees are included in the $8.50/day for a regular student attending

3 for 3 days. If the student attends only at lunchtime on the 4™ and 5"

days/week: | days, then lunch fees must be paid & will be charged as per your
schools daily lunch rate for the 4" and 5™ days.

SPORADIC DAYCARE STATUS

DEFINITION: A sporadic daycare student is one who is registered and attending less than 3
days per week/less than 2 periods per day, usually on a consistent schedule. Lunch fees are
not included.

Regular school day: varies from $9.00/day to $14.00/day — please check with

your school
Fees:

Pedagogical day: $10.00 (additional fees may be charged for outings/busing or
activities)

Lunch 1t05 Lunch fees must be paid & will be charged as per your schools daily
Fees: days/week: ' lunch rate.
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